
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods   
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT._ Pakistan Airports Authority_ 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT._      Federal Govt.  (Autonomous)_______ 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT _RELOCATION OF PRE-CONDITIONED AIR UNIT 

FROM MOUNTED PBB TO APRON AREA AT JIAP.  

 TENDER NUMBER___        10986__________________________________ 

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT _ RELOCATION OF PRE-

CONDITIONED AIR UNITS FROM MOUNTED PBB NO. 23 & 26 TO APRON 

AREA AT JIAP.  

 TENDER VALUE_______NIL__(ON EPADS)__________________________ 

 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE_________N/A_____________________________ 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD __90  Days_______________________ 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 
 PROCUREMENT PLAN? ____Yes_____  

 
 ADVERTISEMENT : 

 

(i) PPRA Website__ TS550458E, Dated : 04-11-2024__________Yes  
(Federal Agencies)          (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number) 

 

(ii) News Papers:  _______________Yes__________________ 
 
1. Nawai Waqt-  03-11-2024 
2. The News   03-11-2024 

  
 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)  20-11-2024, (Technical) 

28-11-2024, (Financial) 

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE__ __________Local_____________  

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)__No_______________________ 

 
 
 



 
-: 2 :- 

 
 

 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD   Dawnloaded on EPADS_____ 
   

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS __Yes_____  
  

 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  
  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS __ Yes ____  
   

 
 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE   

 

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 
 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.  
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)  ___NIL_________ 

 
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY, DIRECTOR GENERAL 

PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY 

 
 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

 FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

 Not Applicable  

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED __01 numbers_(Technical Proposal Opening)  

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER :_Yes _  

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED ________Yes____  
  

 

 

X 

 
√ 

 
X 

X 



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods   
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF                         
OPENING OF BIDS  NIL____ 

 
 

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

 

 M/s Basra Engineering Solutions   
Flat # C-1704 Plot # ST-11(FL-B)   
Block-2 Saima Royel  
Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi  
Ph: 0300-5287269 

 
 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).  

 ___1ST LOWEST EVALUATED BID_________________________________ 

     

 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) _Excessive weight 

of PCA compromised safety of PBB users, Reflect poor aesthetics of PBB 

and exhibit negative image of Pakistan Airports Authority towards valued 

customer, VVIPs and State Dignitaries, Pre-Conditioned Air Unit of PBB no. 

23 & 26 may be relocated on Apron (adjacent to GPU) and deformation in 

PBB no.23 & 26 main structure caused by PCA weights (6.5 Tons) mat be 

contained.  
 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe) __Not Applicable__________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

-: 2 :- 
 

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ 

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS ____Yes_____________ 

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING ____24th February 2025________ 
 (Attached a copy of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE________Rs. 23,953,599/-______________ 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS: 
Technical & Final Evaluation Report uploaded on PPRA & EPADS website dated 
02nd December 2024, 06th January 2025. Respectively) 

  
 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED______ NIL ___________________________ 
 (If yes result thereof) 
 ______________________________________________________________

 ______________________________________________________________

 ______________________________________________________________ 

  
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  
 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS______ NIL ___________     
 (If yes give details)         
   
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA____ NIL ________ 

(If yes give details)       
 _____________________________________________________________

 ______________________________________________________________

 ______________________________________________________________ 

  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 
 (Give Brief Description)  

 _______________________Nil____________________________________
 ______________________________________________________________
 ______________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

LIST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS DAWNLOADED 
 

 

 ON EPADS   

  

 

  
 


